WWW.LM76.COM   1-800-513-3163            LM76 LINEAR MOTION BEARINGS
SPEED DEMON   LM76®
-3 Roller Block
-4 Roller Block
-5 Roller Block
SG Roller Blocks and Rail Overview
Double Row Angular Contact Bearings are grade P5+
allowing for precise, accurate travel: 0.02mm over

4190
� � �
How to order: SG-BR(A) No 5,  8pcs
no-recording : standard bearing
Bearing Number : same with general bearing Number
(A) :  radent treatment for clean room
SPEED DEMON’s
SPEED DEMON   LM76®
WWW.LM76.COM      1800-513-3163              LM76 Linear Motion Bearings
SG and OSG linear roller blocks employ eccentric rollers
for adjusting clearance and frictional characteristics of the
system - you can adjust the system to meet your
application requirements.
To make adjustments:
1. Loosen locking set screw located on the top of
    the eccentric bushing
2. Insert snap-ring plier ends into the two holes provided
    for them (see image below), turn the eccentric bushing
    clockwise to tighten, counterclockwise to loosen.
Note: If the block is too loose, it will partially rotate one
side to the other. As you force the eccentric rollers
against the shaft, the block will increasingly stabilize
allowing for higher precision running accuracy. This
will also increase the frictional characteristics of the
system.
Adjusting Running Clearance
16
SPEED DEMON   LM76®
Bolt/Nut
Torque(Nm)
M4
2.7
M5
5.5
M6
9.5
M8
23
M10
46
M12
80
SPEED DEMON   LM76®
Generally, the side which favors the eccentric nut is the BASIC FACE. When mounting
SG roller blocks on the X or lower axis - keep the basic face down (eccentric) down.
On the Y axis or upper axis, the basic face should have the eccentric on the top as
seen below.
Basic Face Definition For Multiple Axis Systems
When installing parallel rail, begin fastening the rails from the same end, leaving
the opposite end free. Continue by alternating from rail-to-rail while you ensure
the carriage plate is moving freely. Continue until you reach the opposite end.
WWW.LM76.COM     1-800-513-3163        LM76 Linear Motion Bearings  17
Mounting Parallel Rails
1) Mounting SPEED DEMON SG Blocks and Rails:’
When Installing SG Systems, the side having less rollers is the BASIC FACE.
Remove all Contamination
 2 After aligning the rail and block in a BASIC FACE position,
begin to fasten the rail the mounting surface
3 While mounting check to ensure proper alignment of the rail
4 After assembling BASIC RAIL, install the SGB Block
(After considering the load and moment, decide the block’s direction)
Installation
 Running Precision
Running Situation
The Load and Moment
The Running Speed
1
Things to consider when installing SG style rollers and rails:
SPEED DEMON   LM76®
SG Roller System
18WWW.LM76.COM       1-800-513-3163            LM76 Linear Motion Bearings
WWW.LM76.COM    1-800-513-3163           LM76 Linear Motion Bearings
SPEED DEMON